

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Work Distribution.

Reference: This Directorate's Office Order issued under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/13277-80 dated 18.01.2023.

ORDER NO. 183 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 27 - 04 - 2023

Consequent upon retirement of Mr. Rajinder Singh, Head Assistant (Cashier) of this Directorate and for smooth functioning of Accounts Section, Mr. Sumit Choudhary, Junior Assistant shall work as Cashier in Accounts Section of this Directorate henceforth.

(Krishan Lal) Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu. 27.04.23 Dated: 27.04.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/1050-52

Copy to the: -

- 1. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 3. Concerned for compliance.